
Omagh County Primary School & Nursery 

Pupil Term Dates including School Holidays 2023/2024 

Term One 
Tuesday 29th August 2023 Nursery and Year 1 Inductions 

 

Wednesday 30thAugust 2023 Nursery and Year 1 Inductions 

 

Thursday 31st August 2023 Return to school for all Mainstream classes (Y2-Y7) 

Full Day-No school meals or school transport 

Friday 1st September 2023 Return to school for ASC, LSC and  

Mainstream classes (Y2-Y7) 

Full Day 

Monday 2nd October 2023- School Closed 

Staff Development Day 1 

Tuesday 3rd October Return to school for all pupils 

Monday 30th October – Friday 3rd November 2023 - School Closed 

Half-Term Holiday and Staff Development Day 2   

Monday 6th November 2023 Return to school for all pupils 

Thursday 21st December 2023 Term One Ends – School will close at 12.30pm for all pupils. 

Friday 22nd December – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 - School Closed 

 

Term Two 
Thursday 4th January 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2024 - School Closed 

Half-Term Holiday and Staff Development Day 3 

Monday 19th February 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Monday 18th March 2024 – School Closed  

Saint Patrick’s Holiday  

Tuesday 19th March 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Term Two Ends – School will close at 12.30pm for all pupils. 

Friday 29th March – Wednesday 10th April 2024 - School Closed 

Easter Holidays  

Term Three 

Thursday 11th April 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th May 2024 - School Closed 

May Bank Holiday and Staff Development Day 4 

Wednesday 8th May 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Monday 27th and Tuesday 28th May 2024 - School Closed 

May Bank Holiday and Staff Development Day 5 

Wednesday 29th May 2024 Return to school for all pupils 

Friday 28th June 2024 Term Three Ends – School will close at 12.30pm for all 

pupils. 

 

School Attendance Matters – Please avoid taking family holidays during term time. 

 


